PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc. 05/06/2013						
Name:	Toyota Motor	Toyota Motor Corporation				
Street Address:	1 Toyota-Cho, Toyota City					
City:	Aichi Prefecture					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 471-8571					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 84314			45		Ω.	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: 5420770444						
Correspondence will	be sent via US	Mail wh	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Email:	<i>be sent via US</i> cathy.vig	<i>Mail wl</i> gil@din:	smore.com		\$40.00	
Correspondence will	<i>be sent via US</i> cathy.vig	<i>Mail wl</i> gil@din: ent/Dins	smore.com smore & Shohl LLP			
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Email: Correspondent Name	<i>be sent via US</i> cathy.vig : Brian Te	<i>Mail wh</i> gil@din: ent/Dins Fifth Stre	smore.com smore & Shohl LLP eet		\$40.00	
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>be sent via US</i> cathy.vig : Brian Te 255 E. F Cincinna	<i>Mail wh</i> gil@din: ent/Dins Fifth Stre	smore.com smore & Shohl LLP eet		\$40.00	
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent via US cathy.vig : Brian Te 255 E. F Cincinna	<i>Mail wh</i> gil@din: ent/Dins Fifth Stre	smore.com smore & Shohl LLP eet O 45202		\$40.00	
Correspondence will a Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent via US cathy.vig : Brian Te 255 E. F Cincinna	<i>Mail wh</i> gil@din: ent/Dins Fifth Stre	smore.com smore & Shohl LLP eet O 45202 22562-421		\$40.00	
Correspondence will a Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	be sent via US cathy.vig : Brian Te 255 E. F Cincinna	<i>Mail wh</i> gil@din: ent/Dins Fifth Stre	smore.com smore & Shohl LLP eet O 45202 22562-421 Brian Tent		\$40.00	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc. a corporation of the State of Kentucky, with a place of business at 25 Atlantic Avenue, Erlanger, KY 41018 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent No. 8,431,445 entitled Multi-Component Power Structures and Methods For Forming The Same (hereinafter referred to as "Letters Patent").

WHEREAS, **Toyota Motor Corporation**, a business of Japan, with a place of business at 1 Toyota-Cho, Toyota City, Aichi Prefecture 471-8571, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent, and the inventions therein described;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters patent, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Date: 5/6/2013

2415528v1

Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc.

Name: Couns Title:

PATENT REEL: 030411 FRAME: 0373

RECORDED: 05/14/2013